Auxiliary Power Consumption 47.6 36.3

   Net Power Output -45.5 -18.0

   Power Import/Export, MWh/yr (MWH) -398,266 -157,513

Thermal Efficiency,%  LHV 43.0% 50.7%

Crude Methanol Production

   Tons/D 1,229 1,020

   MMgal/Yr 136 113

RSP, $/gal MeOH $1.38 $1.28

Cost & Performance

 Biomass Gasification for Chemicals Production Using Chemical Looping Techniques  5-29
 Preliminary Techno-Economic Analysis Report

Table 5-19
RSP Cost Components

OSU
Chemical
Looping

BTM

Nexant
IHGBTM

Model

CAPEX $0.40 $0.42

Fixed OPEX $0.14 $0.16

Variable OPEX $0.13 $0.11

Biomass & NG Cost $0.48 $0.48

Power Import Cost $0.23 $0.11

RSP Total ($/gal methanol) $1.38 $1.28

RSP Cost Components

5.5 RSP SENSITIVITY STUDY
A sensitivity analysis was carried out to look at the effect of various cost parameters on the
methanol RSP. It is performing by varying a single variable while holding the others constant.
Table 5-20 shows the baseline value used, upper and lower limit for each of the parameters of
interest.

Table 5-20
OSUBTM Plant Sensitivity Parameters and Limits

Parameter Baseline
Value

Upper Limit Lower Limit

TPEC of the OSU BTS chemical
looping system

100% +30% -30%

OSU BTS ITCMO cost (affects
initial fill cost and O&M costs)

100% +50% -50%

Capacity factor 90% 100% 70%
Feedstock price $67.51/dry

ton
$90/dry ton $40/dry ton

Supplemental natural gas price  $4/1000 SCF $9/1000 SCF $2/1000 SCF
Power price for net export/import $0.078/kWh $0.12/kWh $0.4/kWh

5.5.1 RSP Sensitivity to OSUBTM BTS Gasification Plant Cost
Figure 5-5 shows the sensitivity of the OSUBTM  RSP to the estimated purchased equipment
cost (TPEC) of the BTS gasification plant. The RSPs are estimated based on the following
baseline parameters:

 Capacity Factor   90%

 Biomass Gasification for Chemicals Production Using Chemical Looping Techniques  5-30
 Preliminary Techno-Economic Analysis Report